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CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION 01/31/2020
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RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address: 111 S. WACKER DRIVE
Internal Address: 36TH FLOOR
City: CHICAGO
State/Country: ILLINOIS
Postal Code: 60606
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Application Number: 16336284
Application Number: 10217986
Application Number: 09596740
Application Number: 09418881
Application Number: 09361632
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Fax Number:
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Email:
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Address Line 4:
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ALANA HERNANDEZ C/O KATTEN
525 W. MONROE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 386565-00068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
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Execution Version

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS
Dated as of January 31, 2020

WHEREAS, Chroma Color Corporation, a North Carolina corporation and Chroma
Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (each an “Assignor”) holds all right, title and interest in the
letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1A set forth next
to their name, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office (the “Patents”);

WHEREAS, each Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated October
30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Security Agreement”), in favor of Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, in its capacity as
Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the “Assignee”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the
Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest
in all right, title and interest of each Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and
registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of
action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from
past, present and future violations thereof (the “Collateral”), to secure the payment, performance
and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell,
assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the
lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance
and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and
remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security
Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if
fully set forth herein.
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SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Corporation

clear polymers

Chroma Corporation

Method of rotational molding
using a resin blend and the
resulting molded objects: mixture
of pellets and ground powders

10217986

8/13/02

6833410

12/21/04

Chroma Corporation

Method of rotational molding
using a resin bed

09596740

6/19/00

6682685

1/27/04

Chroma Corporation

Method of rotational molding
using a resin blend and the
resulting molded objects: using
mixture of pellets and ground
resin

09418881

10/15/99

6433086

8/13/02

Chroma Corporation

Method of determining wear

09361632

7/19/99

6306319

10/23/01

RECORDED: 01/31/2020
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