505893310 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5940011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION	01/31/2020	
CHROMA CORPORATION	01/31/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	111 S. WACKER DRIVE			
Internal Address:	36TH FLOOR			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16336284	
Application Number:	10217986	
Application Number:	09596740	
Application Number:	09418881	
Application Number:	09361632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8208

Email: alana.hernandez@katten.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA HERNANDEZ C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1:525 W. MONROE STREETAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386565-00068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA HERNANDEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

PATENT 505893310 REEL: 051682 FRAME: 0585

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051682 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

Dated as of January 31, 2020

WHEREAS, Chroma Color Corporation, a North Carolina corporation and Chroma Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (each an "Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1A set forth next to their name, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, each Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated October 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

143098291v2

PATENT REEL: 051682 FRAME: 0587 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION

Name: Gerald Baillargeon

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

CHROMA CORPORATION

By Sen A Serald Baillargeon

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Assignor	Description	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Chroma Color Corporation	Versatile color concentrate for clear polymers	16336284	9/26/16	N/A	N/A
Chroma Corporation	Method of rotational molding using a resin blend and the resulting molded objects: mixture of pellets and ground powders	10217986	8/13/02	6833410	12/21/04
Chroma Corporation	Method of rotational molding using a resin bed	09596740	6/19/00	6682685	1/27/04
Chroma Corporation	Method of rotational molding using a resin blend and the resulting molded objects: using mixture of pellets and ground resin	09418881	10/15/99	6433086	8/13/02
Chroma Corporation	Method of determining wear	09361632	7/19/99	6306319	10/23/01

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 051682 FRAME: 0589